

PC-77/16

23.09.2016

Present:- Cl. for parties

PW-1 tendered her affidavit in evidence in part. Further examination in chief deferred for want of one original documents. Be put up PE on 23.11.16. At this stage keys of the shop no. 4, Sushma Tower Complex, BlockD, Prashant Vihar, Delhi has been placed on record by Sh. Ashish, respondent no. 2 after collecting the same from one Vikas Chopra in terms of the order dated 10.8.15. Let valuation report in respect of the said property be filed by the concerned SDM after taking the keys of the property from the court. Copy of this order be given Dasti to Cl. for parties for compliance.

(Ajay Goel)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/23.09.2016