

23.11.2016

PG-77/16

Present: Counsel for parties.

Affidavit of Sh. Chander Mohan filed today. Copy supplied.

PW-1 is recalled for her further examination in chief. She is further examined in chief, partly cross-examined and discharged for today only.

Be put up for further cross-examination of PW-1 and RPE on 14.02.2017. Valuation report of property i. e. Shop No. 4, Sushma Tower Complex, Block-D, Prashant Vihar, Delhi be called on taking steps in compliance of order dated 23.09.2016.

(Ajay Goel)

ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/23.11.2016