

PC No. 77/16

12-04-2018

Present: Counsels for petitioner Sh. A.T. Rao alongwith Dr. Seema Singhal.

R-2 with counsel Sh. Kushal Gupta.

Matter is fixed for PE, however, no PW present it is submitted that an application u/s 247 of the Succession Act was moved. Copy already received but time sought by the respondent to file reply.

Put up for reply and arguments on above application on 29-05-18.

(NEERAJ GAUR)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini
Delhi/12-04-2018