

PC No. 77/16

03.12.2018

Present: Petitioner with Ld. Counsel Sh. A.T.Rao.

Objector Ashish with proxy counsel who is seeking adjournment on the ground that the marriage of the main counsel is scheduled nearby. Record perused.

Matter is fixed for RE on 11.01.2019. If the time will permit, the arguments on application u/s 247 of the Succession Act will be heard. Advance copy of affidavit be supplied one week before next date of hearing.

(Neeraj Gaur)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/03.12.2018