

PC No. 77/16

11-01-2019

Present: Petitioner with counsel Sh. A.T. Rao.

Objector in person who is again seeking adjournment on the ground of marriage of his counsel. This was the precise reason of seeking adjournment on the last date of hearing.

In the interest of justice and subject to a cost of Rs.3000/- to be paid to the petitioner, matter is adjourned for the purpose fixed on 16-03-19. It is clarified that no further adjournment shall be granted to the respondent.

(NEERAJ GAUR)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini  
Delhi/11-01-2019