

PC No. 77/16

Ranjana vs State

18.12.2019

Present: Petitioner with counsel.

Sh. Kushal Gupta, counsel for respondent/objector.

RW-1 is present.

Counsel for respondent submits that respondent is to examine one witness from Vimhans Hospital to prove the medical record of the deceased and one witness namely Rupesh Kumar and requests that RW-1 may be examined simultaneously. He also submits that the respondent is to examine no other witness other than the witnesses as mentioned by him.

In the given circumstances, respondent is given one last opportunity to lead entire remaining evidence on the next date of hearing. It is made clear that no further opportunity shall be granted for the said purpose.

Put up for RE on 19.03.2020.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi
18.12.2019