

PC - 77/16
Ranjana Vs. State

16.02.2021

The matter has been taken up through physical hearing.

Present: Petitioner alongwith counsel Ms. Neha Kapoor
(through VC).

Ms. Hetal, counsel for R-2 from DLSA.

Today case is fixed for RE and witnesses have been summoned but no witness is present.

Counsel for the petitioner who appeared **through VC** has drawn the attention of this court on the order dated 12.04.2018 whereby it has been mentioned that an application u/o 247 of the Succession Act was moved and copy of the same was supplied to the counsel but till date the reply has not been filed. However, counsel for R-2 submitted that she has been engaged recently and she will inspect the case file and will file the reply if it is not there and will supply the advance copy of the same to the counsel for the petitioner.

Put up for further proceedings on 25.05.2022.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/16.02.2021