

CNR No. DLNT01-001520-2014

PC- 77/16

Ranjana Vs. State

08-04-2021

Present: Sh Rupesh Sharma, proxy counsel for Dr. Seema.

None for the respondents.

No RW is present.

Proxy counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is busy in Saket Court. In the given circumstances, the matter is adjourned.

Renotify on 13-07-2021.

(Pankaj Gupta)

ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/08-04-2021