

Ranjana Vs. State

PC No. 77/16

07.12.2021

Present: Sh. A.T. Rao, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

R-2 Ashish Chawla with counsel Ms. Hetal.

An application u/s 151 CPC for waiving of the cost imposed upon the R-2 vide order dated 25.11.2021 has been filed with spare copy.

Today the case is fixed for cross-examination and he does not want to cross-examine R-2.

Heard. In view of the submissions, cross-examination of R-2 is hereby closed.

In view of the submissions made by counsel for R-2 as well as reason mentioned in the application, cost of Rs. 10,000 imposed upon the R-2 vide order dated 25.11.2021 is hereby waived off.

Ld. Counsel for the R-2 has filed an application for summoning the witnesses. Be taken on record.

Heard. In view of the submissions as well as the reason explained in the application and in the interest of justice, application stands allowed subject to filing of PF. Diet money be paid on the spot.

Put up on 16.02.2022 for further proceedings.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North):Rohini Courts
Delhi/07.12.2021