

25.05.2022

Present: Ms. Neha Kapoor, counsel for the petitioner
(through VC).

R-2 in person.

It is submitted by R-2 that his counsel is not feeling well and sought adjournment. Same is objected by the counsel for the petitioner. However, in the interest of justice, matter is adjourned for 07.09.2022.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/25.05.2022