

11.01.2023

Present: Sh. Kaushal Mehta, counsel for petitioner alongwith petitioner.

None for R-1/State.

None for R-2/Ashish Chawla.

Heard. Perused.

Despite of repeated calls/pass overs, none has appeared for R-2/Ashish Chawla.

Case is today fixed for entire RE.

Since none has appeared for R-2/Ashish Chawla since morning, **RE stand closed.**

Counsel for petitioner has filed an application u/s 151 of CPC.

Copy for R-2 has been retained on record. The same be supplied to R-2/his counsel as and when they appear.

Now to come up on 15.03.2023 for reply/arguments and disposal of said application.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/11.01.2023