

15.03.2023

Present: Counsel for petitioner alongwith petitioner.
None for R-1/State.
R-2/Ashish Chawla in person.

Heard. Perused.

Copy of an application u/s 151 of CPC, filed on behalf of petitioner, has been supplied to R-2/Ashish Chawla from record.

R-2/Ashish Chawla seeks adjournment on the ground that a new counsel is to be provided to him by DLSA as term of his previous counsel has expired.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 02.05.2023 for reply/arguments and disposal of said application.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/15.03.2023