

07.11.2023

Present: Sh. Kaushal Mehta, counsel for petitioner.
None for R-1/State.
Sh. Prem Garg, LAC for R-2/Ashish Chawla
alongwith R-2.

Heard. Perused.

Previous cost of Rs. 2000/- has been paid by counsel
for petitioner to counsel for R-2/Ashish Chawla.

PW-3 examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PE stands closed, as requested.

Now to come up on 14.02.2024 for further
proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/07.11.2023