

PC- 77/16
Ranjana Vs. State

14.02.2024

Present: Sh. Kaushal Mehta, Proxy counsel for petitioner.

None for R-1/State.

Ms. Rinki Garg, proxy counsel for R-2/Ashish

Chawla with R-2.

Heard. Perused.

Proxy counsel for petitioner as well as proxy
counsel for R-2 seeks passover. Same is not possible today.

Now to come up on 18.05.2024 for purpose fixed.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/14.02.2024