

37PC6/201577/16
RANJANA Vs. STATE

18.05.2024

Present: Ms. Neha Kapoor, Counsel for petitioner.
None for respondent no. 1/State.
Mr. Prem Garg , LAC for respondent no. 2/Ashish
Chawla with respondent no. 2.

Heard. Perused.

An application filed by respondent no. 2 seeking permission to lead RE and for examination of Sh. Rupesh Kumar (attesting witness of Will in question) is pending disposal.

Submissions on said application heard.

Keeping in view the totality of facts and circumstance, the said application is hereby allowed and disposed off accordingly, subject to cost of Rs. 2,000/- upon respondent no. 2 to be paid to petitioner.

Now to come up on **07.09.2024** for further proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 18.05.2024