

PC 6/2015 77/16
Ranjana Vs. State

07.09.2024

Present: Ms. Neha Kapoor, Counsel for petitioner with
petitioner.

None for R-1/State.

Sh. Prem Garg, LAC for R-2/Ashish Chawla with
R-2.

Heard. Perused.

Evidence by way of affidavit of RW-2 has been
filed. Copy already supplied.

RW-2 has been examined and discharged.

RE stands closed.

Now to come up on 27.11.2024 for final arguments.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 07.09.2024