

28.02.2025

Present: Ms. Neha Kapoor, counsel for petitioner (through VC).
None for R-1/State.
Sh. Prem Garg, LAC for R-2/Ashish Chawla with R-2/Ashish Chawla.

Heard. Perused.

Written arguments on behalf of petitioner are already on record alongwith judgments.

Ld. LAC for R-2 seeks time of one week for filing written arguments.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 26.03.2025 for further proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/28.02.2025