

Defendant/Respondent Evidence  
29 PC 6/2015 77/16 RANJANA Vs. STATE

25.09.2025

Present : Ms. Neha Kapoor, Counsel for the petitioner  
None for R-1/State.  
Sh. Prem Garg, LAC for R-2.

The final arguments were heard by Ld. Predecessor.

To come up for re-final arguments on **11.02.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)  
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini  
Courts Delhi/ 25.09.2025