

18 PC 77/16 RANJANA Vs STATE

25.04.2026.

Present: Sh. Kaushal Mehta, proxy counsel for Ms. Neha Kapoor, counsel for the petitioner.
None for R1/State.
Sh. Hemant Malik, proxy counsel for Sh. Prem Garg, LAC for R2.

The main counsel for the petitioner is not available.

To come up for final arguments on 25.09.2026.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 25.04.2026(T)